

**PITTSBURGH TECHNOLOGY CENTER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS  
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 11  
BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 11, 2008**

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Allison Park Contractors, Inc.		W. G. Tomko		A. Merante Contracting		Tedesco Construction		Frank J. Zottola	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,335.00	\$5,335.00	\$14,560.00	\$14,560.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
Class 1 Excavation	4300 C.Y.		\$20.00	\$86,000.00	\$15.00	\$64,500.00	\$21.28	\$91,504.00	\$15.00	\$64,500.00	\$30.00	\$129,000.00
Class 1 Excavation Modified (Removal of Technology Drive Pavement, Curb and Sidewalk)	2250 C.Y.		\$20.00	\$45,000.00	\$29.00	\$65,250.00	\$24.64	\$55,440.00	\$55.00	\$123,750.00	\$30.00	\$67,500.00
Class 1 Excavation Modified (Removal of Bituminous Driveways, Curbs and Parking Lot)	1000 C.Y.		\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00	\$13.44	\$13,440.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
Class 1B Excavation	100 C.Y.		\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$67.20	\$6,720.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
Common Borrow Excavation	2600 C.Y.		\$14.00	\$36,400.00	\$14.00	\$36,400.00	\$11.20	\$29,120.00	\$28.00	\$72,800.00	\$18.00	\$46,800.00
Foreign Borrow Excavation	6000 C.Y.		\$20.00	\$120,000.00	\$16.00	\$96,000.00	\$15.12	\$90,720.00	\$28.00	\$168,000.00	\$21.25	\$127,500.00
Class 1 Excavation, Special OR (EITHER)	1950 C.Y.			\$0.00	\$11.50	\$22,425.00		\$0.00	\$55.00	\$107,250.00	\$38.25	\$74,587.50
Selected Borrow Excavation (No. 2A Aggregate) OR		C.Y.	\$15.00	\$29,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Selected Borrow Excavation, 206 Rock OR		C.Y.		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$22.96	\$44,772.00	\$55.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Selected Borrow Excavation Rock, Class R-3	125 C.Y.		\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$78.40	\$9,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$64.00	\$8,000.00
Geotextile, Class 4, Type A	4500 S.Y.		\$1.25	\$5,625.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.24	\$10,080.00	\$4.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.40	\$10,800.00
Subbase 6" Depth (No. 2A)	7550 S.Y.		\$8.00	\$60,400.00	\$8.50	\$64,175.00	\$11.20	\$84,560.00	\$15.00	\$113,250.00	\$10.50	\$79,275.00
Subbase (No. 2A)	75 C.Y.		\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$89.60	\$6,720.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" Depth H.E.S. Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" Depth	5300 S.Y.		\$62.00	\$328,600.00	\$71.06	\$376,618.00	\$73.92	\$391,776.00	\$82.00	\$434,600.00	\$105.00	\$556,500.00
H.E.S. Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement, 9" Depth (PWSA)	2870 S.Y.		\$72.00	\$206,640.00	\$80.46	\$230,920.20	\$87.36	\$250,723.20	\$84.00	\$241,080.00	\$125.00	\$358,750.00
Protective Coating For Concrete Pavements and Shoulders	390 S.Y.		\$80.00	\$31,200.00	\$110.53	\$43,106.70	\$100.80	\$39,312.00	\$86.00	\$33,540.00	\$140.00	\$54,600.00
Cleaning Existing Pipe Culverts, Diameters Up To and Incl. 36" (PWSA)	8560 S.Y.		\$1.50	\$12,840.00	\$1.13	\$9,672.80	\$2.24	\$19,174.40	\$2.00	\$17,120.00	\$2.20	\$18,832.00
Type M Inlet	1 EA.		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00
Type M Inlet, Modified	5 EA.		\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,256.00	\$21,280.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00
Type M Inlet, Vane Grate (Only)	2 EA.		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,808.00	\$7,616.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
Type D Endwall, Special	L.S.		\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00
Grade Adjustment of Existing Inlets (PWSA)	4 SET		\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,890.42	\$7,561.68	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (URA)	4 SET		\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
Grade Adjustment of Existing Manholes (PWSA)	4 SET		\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
Rebuilt Manhole (PWSA)	14 V.F.		\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$336.00	\$4,704.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$405.00	\$5,670.00
Rebuilt Manhole (URA)	8 V.F.		\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$336.00	\$2,688.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00
Mobilization	L.S.		\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$93,500.00	\$93,500.00	\$224,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$352,000.00	\$352,000.00	\$62,600.00	\$62,600.00
Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities, Type B	L.S.		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,040.00	\$11,040.00
Equipment Package	L.S.		\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,460.00	\$4,460.00
Temporary Concrete Barrier	200 L.F.		\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.40	\$4,480.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00
Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	40 L.F.		\$12.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$11.20	\$448.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.30	\$492.00
Cement Concrete Sidewalk	3800 S.Y.		\$60.00	\$228,000.00	\$47.72	\$181,336.00	\$66.08	\$251,104.00	\$70.00	\$266,000.00	\$78.00	\$296,400.00
Cement Concrete Sidewalk (Reinf.) Handicap	330 S.Y.		\$65.00	\$21,450.00	\$113.16	\$37,342.80	\$84.00	\$27,720.00	\$70.00	\$23,100.00	\$78.00	\$25,740.00
H.E.S. Cement Concrete (Reinf.) Driveway	80 S.Y.		\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$58.15	\$4,652.00	\$78.40	\$6,272.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00
Cement Concrete Sidewalk (PWSA)	30 S.Y.		\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$171.38	\$5,141.40	\$72.80	\$2,184.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00
Microcomputer, Type C	L.S.		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron (Alternate) EITHER	160 S.F.			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00		\$0.00
Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite (Alternate) OR	S.F.		\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.14	\$10,422.40	\$56.00	\$8,960.00	\$65.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Sidewalk Detectable Warning Surface, Polymer Composite (Alternate) OR	S.F.							\$45.00		\$0.00	\$71.00	\$11,360.00
Construction Surveying, Type B	L.S.		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$31,360.00	\$31,360.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$41,475.00	\$41,475.00
No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	50 C.Y.		\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$41.00	\$2,050.00	\$44.80	\$2,240.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00
Topsoil Furnished and Placed	260 C.Y.		\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$68.39	\$17,781.40	\$50.40	\$13,104.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$61.00	\$15,860.00
Seeding and Soil Supplements-Formula B, including Hay Mulch	630 LB.		\$25.00	\$15,750.00	\$22.22	\$13,998.60	\$120.96	\$76,204.80	\$11.10	\$6,993.00	\$36.00	\$22,680.00
Seeding and Soil Supplements-Formula B, including Hay Mulch (PWSA)	60 LB.		\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.22	\$1,333.20	\$120.96	\$7,257.60	\$11.10	\$666.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00
Seeding-Formula E, including Straw Mulch	50 LB.		\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.29	\$564.50	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$11.10	\$555.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
Selective Tree Removal	6 EA.		\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$224.00	\$1,344.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$1,475.00	\$8,850.00

**PITTSBURGH TECHNOLOGY CENTER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS  
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 11  
BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 11, 2008**

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	L.F.	Allison Park Contractors, Inc.		W. G. Tomko		A. Merante Contracting		Tedesco Construction		Frank J. Zottola	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
Silt Barrier Fence, 18" Height	3100	L.F.	\$2.75	\$8,525.00	\$3.00	\$9,300.00	\$2.80	\$8,680.00	\$3.40	\$10,540.00	\$4.70	\$14,570.00
Maintenance and Protection of Traffic During Construction		L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$45,865.00	\$45,865.00
Arrow Panel	1	EA.	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,293.22	\$2,293.22	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
Additional Traffic Control Signs	525	S.F.	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$11.84	\$6,216.00	\$11.76	\$6,174.00	\$15.00	\$7,875.00	\$23.50	\$12,337.50
4" Standard Pavement Markings, Tape, Yellow	2040	L.F.	\$1.65	\$3,366.00	\$1.75	\$3,570.00	\$1.74	\$3,549.60	\$1.86	\$3,794.40	\$2.40	\$4,896.00
4" Standard Pavement Markings, Tape, White	970	L.F.	\$1.65	\$1,600.50	\$1.75	\$1,697.50	\$1.74	\$1,687.80	\$1.86	\$1,804.20	\$2.40	\$2,328.00
24" Standard Pavement Markings, Tape, White	23	L.F.	\$9.80	\$225.40	\$10.49	\$241.27	\$10.42	\$239.66	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$14.50	\$333.50
Post Mounted Signs, Type B, Modified	35	S.F.	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$44.56	\$1,559.60	\$44.24	\$1,548.40	\$43.00	\$1,505.00	\$62.00	\$2,170.00
Post Mounted Signs, Type F, Modified	29	S.F.	\$55.00	\$1,595.00	\$56.00	\$1,624.00	\$56.00	\$1,624.00	\$55.00	\$1,595.00	\$77.50	\$2,247.50
Structure Mounted Flat Sheet Aluminum Signs, Modified	101	S.F.	\$48.00	\$4,848.00	\$49.00	\$4,949.00	\$48.56	\$4,904.56	\$48.00	\$4,848.00	\$67.25	\$6,792.25
21' Traffic Signal Support, 32' Mast Arm	1	EA.	\$8,967.00	\$8,967.00	\$9,632.00	\$9,632.00	\$9,564.08	\$9,564.08	\$9,394.00	\$9,394.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00
21' Traffic Signal Support, 34' Mast Arm	1	EA.	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,870.00	\$9,870.00	\$9,799.96	\$9,799.96	\$9,625.00	\$9,625.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00
21' Traffic Signal Support, 40' Mast Arm	1	EA.	\$10,342.00	\$10,342.00	\$11,114.00	\$11,114.00	\$11,035.34	\$11,035.34	\$10,840.00	\$10,840.00	\$15,270.00	\$15,270.00
30' Traffic Signal Support, 30' Mast Arm with Luminaire Arm (30' Mounting Height)	1	EA.	\$9,510.00	\$9,510.00	\$10,269.15	\$10,269.15	\$10,196.32	\$10,196.32	\$10,020.00	\$10,020.00	\$14,105.00	\$14,105.00
1 Inch Conduit, Modified	490	L.F.	\$14.40	\$7,056.00	\$15.43	\$7,560.70	\$15.30	\$7,497.00	\$15.05	\$7,374.50	\$21.20	\$10,388.00
2 Inch Conduit	235	L.F.	\$5.50	\$1,292.50	\$5.73	\$1,346.55	\$5.69	\$1,337.15	\$5.58	\$1,311.30	\$8.00	\$1,880.00
2 Inch Conduit, Modified	180	L.F.	\$15.50	\$2,790.00	\$16.70	\$3,006.00	\$16.58	\$2,984.40	\$16.28	\$2,930.40	\$21.50	\$3,870.00
3 Inch Conduit, Modified	2385	L.F.	\$16.30	\$38,875.50	\$17.60	\$41,976.00	\$16.80	\$40,068.00	\$17.16	\$40,926.60	\$24.20	\$57,717.00
Trench and Backfill, Type I	1785	L.F.	\$8.60	\$15,351.00	\$9.26	\$16,529.10	\$9.18	\$16,386.30	\$9.05	\$16,154.25	\$12.00	\$21,420.00
Trench and Backfill, Type II	640	L.F.	\$51.50	\$32,960.00	\$55.20	\$35,328.00	\$52.64	\$33,689.60	\$53.83	\$34,451.20	\$71.00	\$45,440.00
Trench and Backfill, Type IV, Modified	60	L.F.	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$104.94	\$6,296.40	\$104.19	\$6,251.40	\$102.33	\$6,139.80	\$135.00	\$8,100.00
Signal Cable, 14 AWG, 3 Conductor	635	L.F.	\$2.10	\$1,333.50	\$2.15	\$1,365.25	\$2.13	\$1,352.55	\$2.10	\$1,333.50	\$2.80	\$1,778.00
Signal Cable, 14 AWG, 5 Conductor	1680	L.F.	\$3.00	\$5,040.00	\$3.19	\$5,359.20	\$3.16	\$5,308.80	\$3.10	\$5,208.00	\$4.10	\$6,888.00
Electrical Service, Type C	1	EA.	\$5,314.00	\$5,314.00	\$5,453.15	\$5,453.15	\$5,414.47	\$5,414.47	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Vehicular Signal Head, Three 12" Sections (LED) Modified	9	EA.	\$1,040.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,065.85	\$9,592.65	\$1,058.28	\$9,524.52	\$1,040.00	\$9,360.00	\$1,370.00	\$12,330.00
Detector Lead in Cable	1440	L.F.	\$1.40	\$2,016.00	\$1.36	\$1,958.40	\$1.36	\$1,958.40	\$1.33	\$1,915.20	\$1.80	\$2,592.00
Loop Sensor	373	L.F.	\$13.10	\$4,886.30	\$14.16	\$5,281.68	\$14.06	\$5,244.38	\$13.80	\$5,147.40	\$18.20	\$6,788.60
Loop Amplifier, 2 Channel Rack Mounted	6	EA.	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$164.59	\$987.54	\$163.42	\$980.52	\$160.50	\$963.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00
Pedestrian Push Button, Modified	6	EA.	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$340.15	\$2,040.90	\$337.74	\$2,026.44	\$331.70	\$1,990.20	\$435.00	\$2,610.00
Communication Cable, 19 AWG, 25 PAIR	2110	L.F.	\$5.50	\$11,605.00	\$5.88	\$12,406.80	\$5.82	\$12,280.20	\$5.72	\$12,069.20	\$7.50	\$15,825.00
4" Yellow Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	4300	L.F.	\$0.75	\$3,225.00	\$0.79	\$3,397.00	\$0.78	\$3,354.00	\$1.50	\$6,450.00	\$1.10	\$4,730.00
6" White Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	1060	L.F.	\$0.85	\$901.00	\$0.90	\$954.00	\$0.90	\$954.00	\$1.60	\$1,696.00	\$1.25	\$1,325.00
12" White Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	1150	L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,450.00	\$3.10	\$3,565.00	\$3.08	\$3,542.00	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$4.25	\$4,887.50
24" White Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	250	L.F.	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.72	\$2,680.00	\$10.64	\$2,660.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$14.75	\$3,687.50
24" Yellow Hot Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	280	L.F.	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.72	\$3,001.60	\$10.64	\$2,979.20	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$14.75	\$4,130.00
White Hot Thermoplastic Legend, "Only", 8'-0"	9	EA.	\$210.00	\$1,890.00	\$225.60	\$2,030.40	\$224.00	\$2,016.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$310.00	\$2,790.00
White Hot Thermoplastic Legend, "Straight Arrow", 12'-0" x 4'-8"	2	EA.	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$141.00	\$282.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
White Hot Thermoplastic Legend, "Right Arrow", 12'-0" x 3'-0"	3	EA.	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$141.00	\$423.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$195.00	\$585.00
White Hot Thermoplastic Legend, "Left Arrow", 12'-0" x 3'-0"	7	EA.	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$141.00	\$987.00	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00
White Hot Thermoplastic Legend, "Thru and Left Arrow", 20'-0" x 3'-7"	1	EA.	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$253.80	\$253.80	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
White Hot Thermoplastic Legend, "Yield Line", 12" x 18" Triangle, (Min. 6 Triangles per Line)	35	L.F.	\$21.00	\$735.00	\$22.56	\$789.60	\$22.40	\$784.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$31.00	\$1,085.00
4" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	550	L.F.	\$0.80	\$440.00	\$0.85	\$467.50	\$0.84	\$462.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$1.20	\$660.00
4" Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings	1740	L.F.	\$0.80	\$1,392.00	\$0.85	\$1,479.00	\$0.84	\$1,461.60	\$1.00	\$1,740.00	\$1.20	\$2,088.00
24" Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings	140	L.F.	\$3.75	\$525.00	\$3.95	\$553.00	\$3.92	\$548.80	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$5.40	\$756.00
Pavement Marking Removal	500	S.F.	\$1.30	\$650.00	\$1.41	\$705.00	\$1.40	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.75	\$3,375.00
Cement Concrete Curb	200	L.F.	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.37	\$3,674.00	\$35.84	\$7,168.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$26.75	\$5,350.00
Cement Concrete Curb and Broken Stone Drain	4400	L.F.	\$35.00	\$154,000.00	\$23.70	\$104,280.00	\$39.76	\$174,944.00	\$46.00	\$202,400.00	\$36.00	\$158,400.00
Subgrade Drain	500	L.F.	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.22	\$4,610.00	\$14.56	\$7,280.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.25	\$5,125.00

**PITTSBURGH TECHNOLOGY CENTER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS  
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 11  
BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 11, 2008**

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Allison Park Contractors, Inc.		W. G. Tomko		A. Merante Contracting		Tedesco Construction		Frank J. Zottola	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
Temporary Bituminous Sidewalk, ID-2, 2" Depth	200 S.Y.		\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.95	\$2,590.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$31.50	\$6,300.00
Survey Monument	4 EA.		\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$349.96	\$1,399.84	\$448.00	\$1,792.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$390.00	\$1,560.00
Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	144 HR.		\$60.00	\$8,640.00	\$54.14	\$7,796.16	\$61.60	\$8,870.40	\$60.00	\$8,640.00	\$72.50	\$10,440.00
Freestanding Parking Meter Sleeve Foundation at Landscape Strip	47 EA.		\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$123.59	\$5,808.73	\$168.00	\$7,896.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$185.00	\$8,695.00
Removal of Existing Electrical Meter and Post (URA)	1 EA.		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.50	\$400.50	\$397.66	\$397.66	\$390.55	\$390.55	\$515.00	\$515.00
Removal of Existing Electrical Junction Box (URA)	15 EA.		\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.50	\$6,007.50	\$397.66	\$5,964.90	\$390.55	\$5,858.25	\$515.00	\$7,725.00
Removal of Existing Electrical Control Cabinet (URA)	1 EA.		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$717.24	\$717.24	\$712.15	\$712.15	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
Removal of Private Electrical Control Cabinet at Stone Main Entrance Sign (URA)	2 EA.		\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$717.24	\$1,434.48	\$712.15	\$1,424.30	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00
New Electrical Control Cabinet	2 EA.		\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,042.47	\$12,084.94	\$5,999.62	\$11,999.24	\$5,895.00	\$11,790.00	\$7,760.00	\$15,520.00
New Electrical Meter	2 EA.		\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$481.97	\$963.94	\$478.55	\$957.10	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00
Grade Adjust Existing MEG Box (PWSA)	5 EA.		\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$168.00	\$840.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00
Clean Out Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	20 EA.		\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$134.40	\$2,688.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
Removal of Existing Water Valve and Box (PWSA)	20 EA.		\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$560.00	\$11,200.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$605.00	\$12,100.00
Removal of Existing Water Valve and Box (URA)	5 EA.		\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$615.00	\$3,075.00
Removal of Existing Water Combination Air Valve and Vault (PWSA)	1 EA.		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$672.00	\$672.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Removal of Existing Water Meter Vault (URA)	2 EA.		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$672.00	\$1,344.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
Removal and Resetting of Existing Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	3 EA.		\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,920.00	\$11,760.00	\$4,150.00	\$12,450.00	\$4,150.00	\$12,450.00
Fire Hydrant (PWSA)	2 EA.		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,480.00	\$8,960.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,285.00	\$12,570.00
4" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	95 L.F.		\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.80	\$9,576.00	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00
6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	225 L.F.		\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$65.00	\$14,625.00	\$90.72	\$20,412.00	\$80.00	\$18,000.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00
6" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	115 L.F.		\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$90.72	\$10,432.80	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00
8" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (URA)	15 L.F.		\$55.00	\$825.00	\$69.00	\$1,035.00	\$274.40	\$4,116.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
12" Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Cement Lined (PWSA)	2550 L.F.		\$60.00	\$153,000.00	\$80.00	\$204,000.00	\$101.92	\$259,896.00	\$140.00	\$357,000.00	\$75.00	\$191,250.00
4" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	1 EA.		\$650.00	\$650.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$987.84	\$987.84	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$765.00	\$765.00
6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	5 EA.		\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$620.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,090.88	\$5,454.40	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00
6" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	5 EA.		\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$620.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,090.88	\$5,454.40	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00
8" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (URA)	1 EA.		\$850.00	\$850.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,394.40	\$1,394.40	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
12" Gate Valve, Mechanical Joint (PWSA)	8 EA.		\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$14,200.00	\$2,135.84	\$17,086.72	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00
Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (PWSA)	13 EA.		\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$336.00	\$4,368.00	\$360.00	\$4,680.00	\$610.00	\$7,930.00
Medium Extension Gate Boxes, Cast Iron, Round Lid (URA)	7 EA.		\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$336.00	\$2,352.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$610.00	\$4,270.00
Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands (PWSA)	16350 LB.		\$5.00	\$81,750.00	\$5.25	\$85,837.50	\$4.48	\$73,248.00	\$3.14	\$51,339.00	\$6.00	\$98,100.00
Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings, Mechanical Joint Retainer Glands (URA)	4780 LB.		\$5.00	\$23,900.00	\$5.25	\$25,095.00	\$4.48	\$21,414.40	\$3.14	\$15,009.20	\$6.00	\$28,680.00
Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (PWSA)	15 C.Y.		\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$370.00	\$5,550.00
Concrete Thrust Blocking and Anchors (URA)	7 C.Y.		\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$310.00	\$2,170.00
Remove Existing 6" Waterline Pipe (PWSA)	55 L.F.		\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$17.20	\$946.00	\$39.20	\$2,156.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$18.20	\$1,001.00
Remove Existing 12" Waterline Pipe (PWSA)	2575 L.F.		\$20.00	\$51,500.00	\$18.76	\$48,307.00	\$11.20	\$28,840.00	\$20.00	\$51,500.00	\$18.00	\$46,350.00
Remove Existing Waterline Pipe (URA)	480 L.F.		\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$18.74	\$8,995.20	\$11.20	\$5,376.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00	\$18.00	\$8,640.00
6" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	65 L.F.		\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$78.40	\$5,096.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$36.50	\$2,372.50
8" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	500 L.F.		\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$87.00	\$43,500.00	\$112.00	\$56,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
8" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (PWSA)	950 L.F.		\$100.00	\$95,000.00	\$109.00	\$103,550.00	\$123.20	\$117,040.00	\$100.00	\$95,000.00	\$50.00	\$47,500.00
10" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	60 L.F.		\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$111.00	\$6,660.00	\$134.40	\$8,064.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$72.00	\$4,320.00
15" PVC, SDR-26 Pipe (URA)	500 L.F.		\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$134.40	\$67,200.00	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	\$84.00	\$42,000.00
15" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	650 L.F.		\$125.00	\$81,250.00	\$130.00	\$84,500.00	\$154.56	\$100,464.00	\$120.00	\$78,000.00	\$70.00	\$45,500.00
18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	900 L.F.		\$150.00	\$135,000.00	\$135.00	\$121,500.00	\$160.16	\$144,144.00	\$150.00	\$135,000.00	\$78.00	\$70,200.00
24" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	300 L.F.		\$165.00	\$49,500.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00	\$183.68	\$55,104.00	\$180.00	\$54,000.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00
27" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV (PWSA)	205 L.F.		\$175.00	\$35,875.00	\$165.00	\$33,825.00	\$143.36	\$29,388.80	\$250.00	\$51,250.00	\$115.00	\$23,575.00
24" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, CL IV, Special (PWSA)	65 L.F.		\$165.00	\$10,725.00	\$650.00	\$42,250.00	\$287.84	\$18,709.60	\$220.00	\$14,300.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
24" HDPE Pipe at Existing 54" RCC Pipe (PWSA)	140 L.F.		\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$132.45	\$18,543.00	\$520.80	\$72,912.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$395.00	\$55,300.00

**PITTSBURGH TECHNOLOGY CENTER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS  
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 11  
BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 11, 2008**

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Allison Park Contractors, Inc.		W. G. Tomko		A. Merante Contracting		Tedesco Construction		Frank J. Zottola	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
24" HDPE Pipe at Existing 36" RCC Pipe (PWSA)	85 L.F.	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$131.31	\$11,161.35	\$392.00	\$33,320.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$455.00	\$38,675.00	
Remove Existing Storm or Sanitary Sewer Pipe (PWSA)	800 L.F.	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$30.95	\$24,760.00	\$16.80	\$13,440.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$28.00	\$22,400.00	
Remove Existing Storm or Sanitary Sewer Pipe (URA)	2230 L.F.	\$35.00	\$78,050.00	\$30.95	\$69,018.50	\$16.80	\$37,464.00	\$20.00	\$44,600.00	\$28.00	\$62,440.00	
Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (PWSA)	21 EA.	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$224.00	\$4,704.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$24,780.00	
Remove Existing Catch Basin/Inlet (URA)	17 EA.	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$224.00	\$3,808.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,180.00	\$20,060.00	
Remove Existing Manhole (PWSA)	11 EA.	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$560.00	\$6,160.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$23,925.00	
Remove Existing Manhole (URA)	7 EA.	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$560.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$15,225.00	
Manhole 0' to 10' Depth (48") (PWSA)	14 EA.	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$45,500.00	\$4,480.00	\$62,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,640.00	\$78,960.00	
Manhole 0 to 10' Depth (48") (URA)	5 EA.	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$4,480.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,640.00	\$28,200.00	
Manhole Over 10' Depth (48") (PWSA)	11 EA.	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$61,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$9,120.00	\$100,320.00	
Manhole Over 10' Depth (60") (PWSA)	2 EA.	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$20,500.00	
Rebuild Private Manhole with New Frame and Lid (URA)	1 EA.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	
Existing Box Manhole "A" Modified (PWSA)	1 EA.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,747.60	\$9,747.60	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	
Existing Box Manhole "B" Modified (PWSA)	1 EA.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,950.32	\$10,950.32	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	
Existing Box Manhole "C" Modified (URA)	1 EA.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,991.40	\$14,991.40	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,015.00	\$8,015.00	
Existing Box Manhole "D" Modified (PWSA)	1 EA.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,073.80	\$7,073.80	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	
Catch Basin, Type 11 (PWSA)	1 EA.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,248.00	\$3,248.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00	
Storm Inlet, Type 11 (PWSA)	18 EA.	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$3,248.00	\$58,464.00	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$76,500.00	
Concrete Encasement (PWSA)	25 C.Y.	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$196.00	\$4,900.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00	
Flowable Fill (PWSA)	175 C.Y.	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00	\$196.00	\$34,300.00	\$170.00	\$29,750.00	\$285.00	\$49,875.00	
Flowable Fill (URA)	30 C.Y.	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$196.00	\$5,880.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$285.00	\$8,550.00	
Temporary Bituminous Street Repair for Waterline, Sanitary and Storm Sewer (PWSA)	380 S.Y.	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$16.80	\$6,384.00	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$211.00	\$80,180.00	
Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (PWSA)	190 C.Y.	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$44.80	\$8,512.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	
Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trench Base Repair (URA)	50 C.Y.	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$44.80	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	
Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	1500 C.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$112,500.00	\$42.56	\$63,840.00	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$77.00	\$115,500.00	
Existing Concrete Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	250 C.Y.	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$42.56	\$10,640.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$77.00	\$19,250.00	
Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (PWSA)	350 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$42.56	\$14,896.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$77.00	\$26,950.00	
Rock Excavation for Water, Sanitary and Storm Sewer Trenching (URA)	75 C.Y.	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$42.56	\$3,192.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$77.00	\$5,775.00	
Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (PWSA)	150 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$44.80	\$6,720.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	
Test Pit for Placement of Storm, Sanitary or Waterline Systems (URA)	65 C.Y.	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$44.80	\$2,912.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	
Video Taping of New Sewers (PWSA)	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	
Light Pole Foundation for Existing 30' Square Steel Lighting Pole	24 EA.	\$1,930.00	\$46,320.00	\$1,985.08	\$47,641.92	\$1,859.20	\$44,620.80	\$1,936.00	\$46,464.00	\$2,550.00	\$61,200.00	
Removal and Remounting of Existing 30' Square Steel Lighting Pole (Includes Removal of Foundation)	24 EA.	\$1,650.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,685.50	\$40,452.00	\$1,624.00	\$38,976.00	\$1,644.00	\$39,456.00	\$2,165.00	\$51,960.00	
Removal and Remounting of Existing Sterner Luminaire and Relamp	24 EA.	\$1,120.00	\$26,880.00	\$1,152.39	\$27,657.36	\$1,120.00	\$26,880.00	\$1,125.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$35,520.00	
Removal of Existing 30' Square Steel Lighting Pole (Includes Removal of Foundation) (URA)	2 EA.	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$636.61	\$1,273.22	\$632.80	\$1,265.60	\$620.80	\$1,241.60	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	
Removal of Existing Round Dome Lighting Pole (Includes Removal of Foundation) (URA)	9 EA.	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$773.66	\$6,962.94	\$768.32	\$6,914.88	\$754.45	\$6,790.05	\$995.00	\$8,955.00	
Removal of Existing Sterner Luminaire (URA)	12 EA.	\$525.00	\$6,300.00	\$552.78	\$6,633.36	\$548.80	\$6,585.60	\$540.00	\$6,480.00	\$710.00	\$8,520.00	
Removal of Existing Dome Luminaire (URA)	9 EA.	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$552.78	\$4,975.02	\$548.80	\$4,939.20	\$540.00	\$4,860.00	\$710.00	\$6,390.00	
Clean and Relamp Existing Sterner Luminaire	12 EA.	\$635.00	\$7,620.00	\$560.77	\$6,729.24	\$557.76	\$6,693.12	\$547.00	\$6,564.00	\$720.00	\$8,640.00	
City Standard Concrete Junction Box	2 EA.	\$2,130.00	\$4,260.00	\$1,281.17	\$2,562.34	\$2,173.92	\$4,347.84	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00	\$2,810.00	\$5,620.00	
City Standard Concrete Junction Box (URA)	5 EA.	\$2,130.00	\$10,650.00	\$1,281.22	\$6,406.10	\$2,217.60	\$11,088.00	\$2,178.00	\$10,890.00	\$2,870.00	\$14,350.00	
City Standard Concrete Junction Box, with Modified Cover	2 EA.	\$2,130.00	\$4,260.00	\$1,311.35	\$2,622.70	\$2,217.60	\$4,435.20	\$2,178.00	\$4,356.00	\$2,870.00	\$5,740.00	
City Standard Concrete Junction Box, with Modified Cover (URA)	6 EA.	\$2,180.00	\$13,080.00	\$1,311.38	\$7,868.28	\$2,260.16	\$13,560.96	\$2,220.00	\$13,320.00	\$2,925.00	\$17,550.00	
City Standard Concrete Junction Box, Type JB-1(Traffic)	3 EA.	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00	\$1,281.25	\$3,843.75	\$2,217.60	\$6,652.80	\$2,178.00	\$6,534.00	\$2,870.00	\$8,610.00	
City Standard Concrete Junction Box, Type JB-1 (Traffic), with Modified Cover	3 EA.	\$2,170.00	\$6,510.00	\$1,311.42	\$3,934.26	\$2,260.16	\$6,780.48	\$2,220.00	\$6,660.00	\$2,925.00	\$8,775.00	
Existing Concrete Junction Box, Modified with Modified Cover	4 EA.	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$765.17	\$3,060.68	\$1,470.56	\$5,882.24	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	
1-1/4" Direct Burial Conduit (URA)	75 L.F.	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$6.52	\$489.00	\$6.47	\$485.25	\$6.36	\$477.00	\$8.40	\$630.00	
2" Direct Burial Conduit (URA)	2620 L.F.	\$6.95	\$18,209.00	\$7.55	\$19,781.00	\$7.28	\$19,073.60	\$7.36	\$19,283.20	\$9.70	\$25,414.00	

**PITTSBURGH TECHNOLOGY CENTER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS  
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 11  
BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 11, 2008**

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Allison Park Contractors, Inc.		W. G. Tomko		A. Merante Contracting		Tedesco Construction		Frank J. Zottola	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
2" Direct Burial Conduit	2500 L.F.	\$6.95	\$17,375.00	\$7.55	\$18,875.00	\$7.28	\$18,200.00	\$7.36	\$18,400.00	\$9.70	\$24,250.00	
Trenching and Backfilling (URA)	2300 L.F.	\$9.75	\$22,425.00	\$10.01	\$23,023.00	\$10.08	\$23,184.00	\$10.20	\$23,460.00	\$13.50	\$31,050.00	
Trenching and Backfilling	2695 L.F.	\$9.75	\$26,276.25	\$9.99	\$26,923.05	\$10.08	\$27,165.60	\$10.20	\$27,489.00	\$13.50	\$36,382.50	
Removal of Existing Junction Box (URA)	10 EA.	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$225.13	\$2,251.30	\$334.15	\$3,341.50	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$435.00	\$4,350.00	
Cable for Private Lighting, #1 AWG	1000 L.F.	\$3.45	\$3,450.00	\$3.69	\$3,690.00	\$3.65	\$3,650.00	\$3.60	\$3,600.00	\$4.75	\$4,750.00	
Cable for Private Lighting, #4 AWG (URA)	2340 L.F.	\$2.00	\$4,680.00	\$2.10	\$4,914.00	\$2.08	\$4,867.20	\$2.05	\$4,797.00	\$2.70	\$6,318.00	
Cable for Private Lighting, #6 AWG (URA)	2920 L.F.	\$1.65	\$4,818.00	\$1.64	\$4,788.80	\$1.61	\$4,701.20	\$1.60	\$4,672.00	\$2.10	\$6,132.00	
Cable For Street Lighting, #6 AWG	5000 L.F.	\$1.65	\$8,250.00	\$1.65	\$8,250.00	\$1.62	\$8,100.00	\$1.60	\$8,000.00	\$1.80	\$9,000.00	
Cable For Street Lighting, #2 AWG	2575 L.F.	\$3.00	\$7,725.00	\$3.18	\$8,188.50	\$3.16	\$8,137.00	\$3.10	\$7,982.50	\$4.10	\$10,557.50	
Power Cable for Traffic Signal, #8 AWG, 1 Conductor	410 L.F.	\$1.45	\$594.50	\$1.44	\$590.40	\$1.43	\$586.30	\$1.45	\$594.50	\$1.85	\$758.50	
Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown LED	6 EA.	\$725.00	\$4,350.00	\$777.90	\$4,667.40	\$772.37	\$4,634.22	\$760.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
Traffic Signal Support, 20" Strain Pole with City Type I Foundation	1 EA.	\$7,557.00	\$7,557.00	\$7,961.05	\$7,961.05	\$7,904.36	\$7,904.36	\$7,765.00	\$7,765.00	\$10,225.00	\$10,225.00	
Fiber Optic Blankout Sign, Structure Mounted	1 EA.	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00	\$4,193.04	\$4,193.04	\$4,163.30	\$4,163.30	\$4,090.00	\$4,090.00	\$5,385.00	\$5,385.00	
Controller Assembly, Type 170, Type II Mounting	1 EA.	\$12,810.00	\$12,810.00	\$13,321.76	\$13,321.76	\$13,227.28	\$13,227.28	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	
Controller Software and Prom Module for a Type 170 Controller	1 EA.	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$402.79	\$402.79	\$399.93	\$399.93	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	
DC Isolator for a Type 170 Controller	1 EA.	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$215.40	\$215.40	\$213.88	\$213.88	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	
1-5" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank (URA)	70 L.F.	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$73.63	\$5,154.10	\$72.32	\$5,062.40	\$96.00	\$6,720.00	
3-5" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank (URA)	30 L.F.	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$142.48	\$4,274.40	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	
4-5" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank (URA)	60 L.F.	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$102.00	\$6,120.00	\$149.73	\$8,983.80	\$147.00	\$8,820.00	\$155.00	\$9,300.00	
6-5" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank (URA)	450 L.F.	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$145.00	\$65,250.00	\$112.00	\$50,400.00	\$116.00	\$52,200.00	\$180.00	\$81,000.00	
10-5" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank (URA)	150 L.F.	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$168.00	\$25,200.00	\$172.00	\$25,800.00	\$190.00	\$28,500.00	
Four-way Cast-in-Place Manhole (URA)	2 EA.	\$49,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$52,080.00	\$104,160.00	\$52,350.00	\$104,700.00	\$51,750.00	\$103,500.00	
Three-way Pre-cast Manhole (URA)	1 EA.	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,640.00	\$10,640.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,925.00	\$12,925.00	
Four-way Pre-cast Manhole (URA)	1 EA.	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,529.94	\$12,529.94	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$13,180.00	\$13,180.00	
Removal of Existing Wood Parking Lot Light Pole	6 EA.	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$321.31	\$1,927.86	\$319.03	\$1,914.18	\$315.00	\$1,890.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	
Removal of Existing Wood Parking Lot Light Pole and Concrete Foundation	1 EA.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,196.92	\$1,196.92	\$743.90	\$743.90	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	
Temporary Wood Pole	2 EA.	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,335.50	\$2,671.00	\$1,326.02	\$2,652.04	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,715.00	\$3,430.00	
8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	2800 L.F.	\$10.00	\$28,000.00	\$15.97	\$44,716.00	\$7.84	\$21,952.00	\$9.00	\$25,200.00	\$13.40	\$37,520.00	
Reset 8' High Protective Fencing/Gate (Temporary)	4390 L.F.	\$6.00	\$26,340.00	\$0.49	\$2,151.10	\$3.36	\$14,750.40	\$9.00	\$39,510.00	\$5.75	\$25,242.50	
Rock Construction Entrance with Wash Rack	7 EA.	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$6,496.00	\$45,472.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,650.00	\$32,550.00	
Removal of Private Water Service Connection (URA)	2 EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$335.78	\$671.56	\$2,016.00	\$4,032.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,460.00	\$6,920.00	
Removal of Private Sewer Service Connection (URA)	2 EA.	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,362.58	\$2,725.16	\$2,016.00	\$4,032.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,880.00	\$7,760.00	
Sediment Filter Bag	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,435.00	\$6,435.00	
Malus Florbunda ("Variety") 2-1/2 Cal.	6 EA.	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$479.40	\$2,876.40	\$672.00	\$4,032.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	
Ceridiphyllum Japonica (Katsura Tree) 2-1/2 Cal.	24 EA.	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$479.40	\$11,505.60	\$672.00	\$16,128.00	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	
Gleditsia Triacanthos ("Inermis") 2-1/2 Cal.	10 EA.	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$479.40	\$4,794.00	\$672.00	\$6,720.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	
Removal and Replanting of Existing Tree	6 EA.	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.60	\$1,353.60	\$481.60	\$2,889.60	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00	
Removal and Delivery of Existing Tree	6 EA.	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.60	\$1,353.60	\$481.60	\$2,889.60	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$235.00	\$1,410.00	
Inlet/Catch Basin Sediment Sack	8 EA.	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$158.05	\$1,264.40	\$168.00	\$1,344.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	
Removal, Storing and Delivery of Existing Hedgerow Pre-cast Pavers	2300 S.F.	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.78	\$4,094.00	\$2.24	\$5,152.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$2.35	\$5,405.00	
Hedgerow Walkway	850 S.F.	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$16.79	\$14,271.50	\$13.44	\$11,424.00	\$15.00	\$12,750.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	
Remove, Paint and Reinstall Existing Round Sign Pole	14 EA.	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.51	\$1,687.14	\$500.70	\$7,009.80	\$492.00	\$6,888.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	
Remove and Reinstallation of Existing Building Exterior Lighting at CMU Building	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,618.96	\$15,618.96	\$15,350.00	\$15,350.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	
Removal and Installation of Building Exterior Lighting at Sunoco Building	L.S.	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,708.16	\$23,708.16	\$23,300.00	\$23,300.00	\$30,650.00	\$30,650.00	
Removal and Reinstallation of Existing CMU Wood Sign	1 EA.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,364.34	\$2,364.34	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,690.00	\$3,690.00	
Removal and Modification of Existing Irrigation System	3 EA.	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,135.02	\$6,405.06	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,035.00	\$9,105.00	
Removal and Reinstallation of Existing CMU Phone	L.S.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$795.31	\$795.31	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	
Removal of Cement Concrete Curbwall at Limestone Pathway	270 EA.	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$133.44	\$36,028.80	\$5.60	\$1,512.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$17.25	\$4,657.50	

**PITTSBURGH TECHNOLOGY CENTER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS  
SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 11  
BID TABULATION  
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 11, 2008**

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Allison Park Contractors, Inc.		W. G. Tomko		A. Merante Contracting		Tedesco Construction		Frank J. Zottola	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
Removal, Storing and Delivery of Existing Steel Rail Edging along Limestone Pathway	550	L.F.	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$3.88	\$2,134.00	\$3.36	\$1,848.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$9.30	\$5,115.00
Limestone Pathway	360	S.F.	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.87	\$1,033.20	\$8.96	\$3,225.60	\$15.00	\$5,400.00	\$15.10	\$5,436.00
Removal and Resetting of Existing Type M Top Unit	5	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$270.83	\$1,354.15	\$392.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$795.00	\$3,975.00
Pre-cast Concrete Paver Sidewalk	860	S.F.	\$12.00	\$10,320.00	\$49.28	\$42,380.80	\$13.44	\$11,558.40	\$15.00	\$12,900.00	\$12.50	\$10,750.00
Pre-cast Concrete Paver Sidewalk with Cement Concrete Base	350	S.F.	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$54.81	\$19,183.50	\$24.64	\$8,624.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
Remove and Reset Existing Landscape Bench	1	EA.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$324.21	\$324.21	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
Rebuild Existing Private Electrical Manhole	1	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,667.38	\$2,667.38	\$2,042.71	\$2,042.71	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00
Private Electrical Frame and Cover	1	SET	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,991.15	\$2,991.15	\$2,983.03	\$2,983.03	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,860.00	\$3,860.00
Removal and Delivery of Existing Concrete Wheel Stop	150	EA.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.89	\$9,133.50	\$15.68	\$2,352.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
Grade Adjustment of Miscellaneous Items	20	EA.	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$164.08	\$3,281.60	\$168.00	\$3,360.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$292.00	\$5,840.00
Removal of Existing Wood Post and Sign	10	EA.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$84.02	\$840.20	\$101.30	\$1,013.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
Remove and Reset Hedgerow Concrete Inlay Paver	6	EA.	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$154.03	\$924.18	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
Temporary Construction Access Road	1150	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$34,500.00	\$36.84	\$42,366.00	\$39.20	\$45,080.00	\$30.00	\$34,500.00	\$31.00	\$35,650.00
Overlay of Existing Temporary Construction Access Road	1500	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$10.32	\$15,480.00	\$28.00	\$42,000.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$17.00	\$25,500.00
Removal of Temporary Construction Access Road	1680	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.17	\$8,685.60	\$11.20	\$18,816.00	\$5.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.60	\$12,768.00
Demolition of Existing Stone Sign Pilaster and Footer	2	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,489.44	\$2,978.88	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,165.00	\$2,330.00
Preassembled Aerial Cable, #6 AWG & Copper, 3 Conductor with Messenger	200	L.F.	\$7.80	\$1,560.00	\$8.57	\$1,714.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$8.35	\$1,670.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
Aggregate Parking Lot	400	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.58	\$1,032.00	\$12.32	\$4,928.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.25	\$9,700.00
2" Copper Water Service Connection (URA)	2	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$435.64	\$871.28	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,385.00	\$10,770.00
2" Copper Water Service Line (URA)	100	L.F.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$72.28	\$7,228.00	\$44.80	\$4,480.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$47.30	\$4,730.00
Water Service Curb Box (URA)	2	EA.	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$512.65	\$1,025.30	\$392.00	\$784.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$370.00	\$740.00
Water Meter Vault (URA)	2	EA.	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,431.97	\$70,863.94	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,215.00	\$10,430.00
6" PVC Cleanout (URA)	2	EA.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$485.78	\$971.56	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00
Sign Pole	36	EA.	\$685.00	\$24,660.00	\$747.51	\$26,910.36	\$672.00	\$24,192.00	\$730.00	\$26,280.00	\$960.00	\$34,560.00

**PITTSBURGH TECHNOLOGY CENTER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS  
 SITE PREPARATION CONTRACT NO. 11  
 BID TABULATION  
 BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 11, 2008**

DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Allison Park Contractors, Inc.		W. G. Tomko		A. Merante Contracting		Tedesco Construction		Frank J. Zottola	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
Pole Mounted Signs, Flat Sheet Aluminium	230 S.F.	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$35.23	\$8,102.90	\$14.00	\$3,220.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$45.25	\$10,407.50	
Private Curb Edge	225 L.F.	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$43.91	\$9,879.75	\$35.84	\$8,064.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$42.80	\$9,630.00	
Railroad Flagman	40 HR.	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$62.04	\$2,481.60	\$50.40	\$2,016.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	
Proposed Connection with Existing ALCOSAN Manhole (PWSA)	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,885.00	\$18,885.00	
Bituminous Driveway (Private)	75 S.Y.	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$56.77	\$4,257.75	\$67.20	\$5,040.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$71.00	\$5,325.00	
Reinforced Concrete Ramp, Wall and Handrail	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$23,520.00	\$23,520.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$26,325.00	\$26,325.00	
Removal of Contaminated Ground Water	2500 GA.	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$1.94	\$4,850.00	\$3.92	\$9,800.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$1.05	\$2,625.00	
Management of Excavated Soil Below Mill Slab (PWSA)	1710 C.Y.	\$24.75	\$42,322.50	\$20.69	\$35,379.90	\$33.60	\$57,456.00	\$25.00	\$42,750.00	\$105.00	\$179,550.00	
Management of Excavated Soil Below Mill Slab (URA)	570 C.Y.	\$24.75	\$14,107.50	\$20.69	\$11,793.30	\$33.60	\$19,152.00	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$105.00	\$59,850.00	
Painted Curb (Traffic Yellow)	80 L.F.	\$1.25	\$100.00	\$1.13	\$90.40	\$1.12	\$89.60	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$1.45	\$116.00	
Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer	1 EA.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$949.93	\$949.93	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	
Disposal of Residual Waste (PWSA)	2800 TON	\$57.20	\$160,160.00	\$73.11	\$204,708.00	\$40.32	\$112,896.00	\$40.00	\$112,000.00	\$67.00	\$187,600.00	
Disposal of Residual Waste (URA)	950 TON	\$57.20	\$54,340.00	\$73.11	\$69,454.50	\$40.32	\$38,304.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$67.00	\$63,650.00	
GRAND TOTAL			\$5,004,001.45		\$5,031,452.16		\$5,385,434.43		\$6,099,558.40		\$6,297,565.35	
ALTERNATES			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
4-5" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Duct Bank (Private/D.L.)	370 L.F.	\$145.00	\$53,650.00	\$102.00	\$37,740.00	\$150.04	\$55,514.80	\$148.00	\$54,760.00	\$155.00	\$57,350.00	
Two-way Pre-cast Manhole (Private/D.L.)	1 EA.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,836.70	\$11,836.70	\$11,650.00	\$11,650.00	\$9,380.00	\$9,380.00	
ALTERNATES SUBTOTAL			\$65,650.00		\$50,240.00		\$67,351.50		\$66,410.00		\$66,730.00	

A - Tomko's extended price is based on a quantity of 60 L.F. not the 370 L.F. indicated in Addendum #1.  
 Contractor's Total: \$6,120.00  
 B - Contractor's Total: \$146,250  
 C - Contractor's Total: \$50.00  
 D - Contractor's Total: \$55.00  
 E - Contractor's Total: \$65.00  
 F - Contractor's Total: \$45.00  
 G - Contractor's Total: \$660.00  
 H - Contractor's Total: \$737.45  
 I - Contractor's Total: \$5,895.00  
 J - Contractor's Total: \$470.00  
 K - Contractor's Total: \$162,000.00  
 L - Contractor's Total: \$6,136,265.30  
 M - Contractor's Total: \$6,792.50  
 N - Contractor's Total: \$18,620.00